
December 3, 2007 
MEMORANDUM 

 
TO: Paperstack International Employee 
FROM: The Management 
RE: Souja Boy Videos on Company Time 
 
 

We would like to bring to your attention the report 

filed by our IT department regarding the recent outages of 

the corporate interweb. The investigation revealed that 58% 

of our allotted bandwidth is presently being consumed by 

streaming downloads of various “Soulja Boy” videos from the 

interweb domain http://www.YouTube.com. While this activity 

is not copyright infringing, gross misuse of billable time 

is a violation of our code of ethics (section 749b). 

The management of Paperstack International asks you to 

cease and desist. Continued viewing of “Soulja Boy” 

interweb videos will be tracked by IT and will be 

sufficient grounds for suspension. 


